
Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: Consolidated Local Funds

Account No.: ALL

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 7/31/21

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary 115,870,355       -                    115,870,355        102,771,376        -                      22,850,265          (9,751,286)           C-Watch -                   

112 OT 3,000                  -                    3,000                   490                      -                      115                      2,395                   A-Stable -                   

113 Benefits 41,343,263         -                    41,343,263          38,878,676          -                      8,552,540            (6,087,953)           C-Watch -                   

157,216,618     -                   157,216,618      141,650,542      -                      31,402,920        (15,836,845)       C-Watch -                  

220 Travel 13,088                -                    13,088                 1,695                   -                      339                      11,054                 A-Stable -                   

230 Contract 21,355,392         -                    21,355,392          11,247,530          -                      2,249,506            7,858,356            A-Stable 6,429,827         

233 Rent -                      -                    -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      A-Stable -                   

240 Supplies 1,676,913           -                    1,676,913            394,903               -                      78,981                 1,203,029            A-Stable 122,249           

250 Equipment 2,633,663           -                    2,633,663            1,268,677            -                      253,735               1,111,251            A-Stable 346,435           

270 Wkrs Comp -                      -                    -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      A-Stable -                   

271 Drug Testing -                      -                    -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      A-Stable -                   

290 Misc. 20,570                -                    20,570                 1,430                   -                      286                      18,854                 A-Stable -                   

361 Power 9,409,991           -                    9,409,991            7,675,030            -                      1,535,006            199,954               A-Stable -                   

362 Water 3,428,088           -                    3,428,088            3,201,015            -                      640,203               (413,130)              C-Watch -                   

363 Telephone 416,787              -                    416,787               303,452               -                      60,690                 52,645                 A-Stable 113,336           

450 Cap. Outlay 439,725              -                    439,725               6,636,135            (6,636,135)           -                      439,725               A-Stable 253,015           

888 Reserve 2,093,666           -                    2,093,666            -                      -                      -                      2,093,666            A-Stable -                   

41,487,883       -                   41,487,883        30,729,867        (6,636,135)         4,818,746          12,575,405        A-Stable 7,264,862       

198,704,500     -                   198,704,500      172,380,409      (6,636,135)         36,221,666        (3,261,439)         A-Stable 7,264,862       

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary 9,127,682           8,860,552          267,130               A-Stable 98,953,691          102,771,376        (3,817,685)           A-Stable

112 OT -                      -                    -                      A-Stable 3,000                   490                      2,510                   A-Stable

113 Benefits 3,496,712           3,495,479          1,233                   A-Stable 34,110,624          38,878,676          (4,768,052)           B-Warning

12,624,394       12,356,030      268,364              A-Stable 133,067,315      141,650,542      (8,583,227)         A-Stable

220 Travel 1,090                  333                    757                      A-Stable 10,909                 1,695                   9,214                   A-Stable

230 Contract 1,536,635           870,882             665,753               A-Stable 18,515,668          11,247,530          7,268,138            A-Stable

233 Rent -                      -                    -                      A-Stable -                      -                      -                      A-Stable

240 Supplies 328                     23,361               (23,033)                B-Warning 1,316,631            394,903               921,728               A-Stable

250 Equipment 99,160                28,469               70,691                 A-Stable 2,453,449            1,268,677            1,184,773            A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp -                      -                    -                      A-Stable -                      -                      -                      A-Stable

271 Drug Testing -                      -                    -                      A-Stable -                      -                      -                      A-Stable

290 Misc. 4,879                  380                    4,499                   A-Stable 10,812                 1,430                   9,382                   A-Stable

361 Power 544,991              774,394             (229,403)              B-Warning 9,409,991            7,675,030            1,734,961            A-Stable

362 Water 306,301              361,265             (54,964)                B-Warning 2,815,486            3,201,015            (385,529)              B-Warning

363 Telephone 42,947                40,583               2,364                   A-Stable 329,644               303,452               26,192                 A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay -                      -                    -                      A-Stable 13,711,995          6,636,135            7,075,860            A-Stable

888 Reserve -                      -                    -                      A-Stable 1,424,677            -                      1,424,677            A-Stable

2,536,331          2,099,667        436,664              A-Stable 49,999,261        30,729,867        19,269,395        A-Stable

15,160,725       14,455,698      705,027              A-Stable 183,066,576      172,380,409      10,686,168        A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch:

A

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense category or five 

percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-date actual and 

annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

Monthly Variance Year-to-Date Variance



Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: General Fund

Account No.: 110, 120, 125 & 180

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 7/31/21

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected 

Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary 115,152,280       -               115,152,280       102,444,919       -                 22,807,245          (10,099,884)      C-Watch -                   

112 OT 3,000                  -               3,000                  490                     -                 115                      2,395                A-Stable -                   

113 Benefits 41,277,409         -               41,277,409         38,827,083         -                 8,551,915            (6,101,590)        C-Watch -                   

156,432,689     -              156,432,689     141,272,493     -                31,359,275        (16,199,079)    C-Watch -                  

220 Travel 13,088                -               13,088                1,695                  -                 339                      11,054              A-Stable -                   

230 Contract 14,756,531         -               14,756,531         8,715,934           -                 1,743,187            4,297,410          A-Stable 5,497,234.24    

233 Rent -                      -               -                     -                     -                 -                      -                    A-Stable -                   

240 Supplies 1,343,755           -               1,343,755           346,271              -                 69,254                 928,230            A-Stable 93,914.43         

250 Equipment 1,955,238           -               1,955,238           1,021,860           -                 204,372               729,007            A-Stable 217,712.15       

270 Wkrs Comp -                      -               -                     -                     -                 -                      -                    A-Stable -                   

271 Drug Testing -                      -               -                     -                     -                 -                      -                    A-Stable -                   

290 Misc. 20,570                -               20,570                1,430                  -                 286                      18,854              A-Stable -                   

361 Power -                      -               -                     -                     -                 -                      -                    A-Stable -                   

362 Water 3,428,088           -               3,428,088           3,201,015           -                 640,203               (413,130)           C-Watch -                   

363 Telephone 416,787              -               416,787              303,452              -                 60,690                 52,645              A-Stable 113,335.60       

450 Cap. Outlay 439,725              -               439,725              4,418,135           (4,418,135)      -                      439,725            A-Stable 253,015.00       

888 Reserve 2,093,666           -               2,093,666           -                     -                 -                      2,093,666          A-Stable -                   

24,467,449       -              24,467,449       18,009,792       (4,418,135)    2,718,331          8,157,461        A-Stable 6,175,211.42  

180,900,137     -              180,900,137     159,282,284     (4,418,135)    34,077,606        (8,041,618)      C-Watch 6,175,211.42  

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary 9,076,459           8,812,039     264,420              A-Stable 98,338,062     102,444,919        (4,106,857)        A-Stable

112 OT -                      -               -                     A-Stable 3,000              490                      2,510                A-Stable

113 Benefits 3,496,712           3,494,775     1,937                  A-Stable 34,060,877     38,827,083          (4,766,207)        B-Warning

12,573,171       12,306,814 266,357            A-Stable 132,401,939 141,272,493      (8,870,554)      A-Stable

220 Travel 1,090                  333               757                     A-Stable 10,909            1,695                   9,214                A-Stable

230 Contract 966,204              647,684        318,520              A-Stable 12,794,986     8,715,934            4,079,051          A-Stable

233 Rent -                      -               -                     A-Stable -                 -                      -                    A-Stable

240 Supplies 269                     18,214          (17,945)               B-Warning 1,031,081       346,271               684,810            A-Stable

250 Equipment 39,862                10,848          29,014                A-Stable 1,927,536       1,021,860            905,677            A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp -                      -               -                     A-Stable -                 -                      -                    A-Stable

271 Drug Testing -                      -               -                     A-Stable -                 -                      -                    A-Stable

290 Misc. 4,879                  380               4,499                  A-Stable 10,812            1,430                   9,382                A-Stable

361 Power -                      -               -                     A-Stable -                 -                      -                    A-Stable

362 Water 306,301              361,265        (54,964)               B-Warning 2,815,486       3,201,015            (385,529)           B-Warning

363 Telephone 42,947                40,583          2,364                  A-Stable 329,644          303,452               26,192              A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay -                      -               -                     A-Stable 4,857,860       4,418,135            439,725            A-Stable

888 Reserve -                      -               -                     A-Stable 1,424,677       -                      1,424,677          A-Stable

1,361,552          1,079,306   282,246            A-Stable 25,202,991   18,009,792        7,193,199        A-Stable

13,934,723       13,386,120 548,603            A-Stable 157,604,929 159,282,284      (1,677,355)      A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch:

Year-to-Date VarianceMonthly Variance

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense category or 

five percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-date 

actual and annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.

A

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL



Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: Territorial Education Facilities Fund

Account No.: 130 & 190

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 7/31/21

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected 

Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary -                      -               -                    4,000                 -                 -                    (4,000)               C-Watch -                   

112 OT -                      -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                    A-Stable -                   

113 Benefits -                      -               -                    58                      -                 -                    (58)                    C-Watch -                   

-                     -              -                   4,058                -                -                   (4,058)              C-Watch -                  

220 Travel -                      -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                    A-Stable -                   

230 Contract 5,773,862           -               5,773,862          2,442,891          -                 488,578             2,842,393         A-Stable 863,326            

233 Rent -                      -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                    A-Stable -                   

240 Supplies 239,808              -               239,808             19,818               -                 3,964                 216,027            A-Stable 1,057                

250 Equipment 38,065                -               38,065               22,974               -                 4,595                 10,496              A-Stable -                   

270 Wkrs Comp -                      -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                    A-Stable -                   

271 Drug Testing -                      -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                    A-Stable -                   

290 Misc. -                      -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                    A-Stable -                   

361 Power 9,409,991           -               9,409,991          7,675,030          -                 1,535,006          199,954            A-Stable -                   

362 Water -                      -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                    A-Stable -                   

363 Telephone -                      -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                    A-Stable -                   

450 Cap. Outlay -                      -               -                    2,218,000          (2,218,000)      -                    -                    A-Stable -                   

888 Reserve -                      -               -                    -                    -                 -                    -                    A-Stable -                   

15,461,726       -              15,461,726      12,378,713      (2,218,000)    2,032,143        3,268,871        A-Stable 864,383          

15,461,726       -              15,461,726      12,382,771      (2,218,000)    2,032,143        3,264,813        A-Stable 864,383          

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary -                      -               -                    A-Stable -                 4,000                 (4,000)               B-Warning

112 OT -                      -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                    A-Stable

113 Benefits -                      -               -                    A-Stable -                 58                      (58)                    B-Warning

-                     -              -                   A-Stable -                4,058                (4,058)              B-Warning

220 Travel -                      -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                    A-Stable

230 Contract 429,705              216,624        213,081             A-Stable 4,906,950       2,442,891          2,464,060         A-Stable

233 Rent -                      -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                    A-Stable

240 Supplies -                      -               -                    A-Stable 192,200          19,818               172,382            A-Stable

250 Equipment -                      -               -                    A-Stable 38,065            22,974               15,091              A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp -                      -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                    A-Stable

271 Drug Testing -                      -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                    A-Stable

290 Misc. -                      -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                    A-Stable

361 Power 544,991              774,394        (229,403)            B-Warning 9,409,991       7,675,030          1,734,961         A-Stable

362 Water -                      -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                    A-Stable

363 Telephone -                      -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                    A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay -                      -               -                    A-Stable 2,218,000       2,218,000          -                    A-Stable

888 Reserve -                      -               -                    A-Stable -                 -                    -                    A-Stable

974,696             991,019      (16,323)            A-Stable 16,765,206   12,378,713      4,386,493        A-Stable

974,696             991,019      (16,323)            A-Stable 16,765,206   12,382,771      4,382,435        A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch:

Year-to-Date VarianceMonthly Variance

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense category 

or five percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-date 

actual and annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.

A

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL



Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: Healthy Futures Fund

Account No.: 140 & 150

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 7/31/21

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected 

Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary 718,075              -               718,075           322,457            -                 43,020            352,598          A-Stable -                   

112 OT -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

113 Benefits 65,854                -               65,854             51,535              -                 625                 13,694            A-Stable -                   

783,929             -              783,929          373,991          -                43,645           366,293         A-Stable -                  

220 Travel -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

230 Contract 107,825              -               107,825           36,800              -                 7,360              63,665            A-Stable 24,265              

233 Rent -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

240 Supplies -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

250 Equipment -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

270 Wkrs Comp -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

271 Drug Testing -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

290 Misc. -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

361 Power -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

362 Water -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

363 Telephone -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

450 Cap. Outlay -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

888 Reserve -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

107,825             -              107,825          36,800             -                7,360             63,665           A-Stable 24,265            

891,754             -              891,754          410,791          -                51,005           429,958         A-Stable 24,265            

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary 51,223                48,513          2,710               A-Stable 615,629          322,457          293,172          A-Stable

112 OT -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

113 Benefits -                      703               (703)                 B-Warning 49,747            51,535            (1,787)             A-Stable

51,223               49,216         2,007              A-Stable 665,376        373,991         291,385         A-Stable

220 Travel -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

230 Contract -                      3,240            (3,240)              B-Warning 107,825          36,800            71,025            A-Stable

233 Rent -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

240 Supplies -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

250 Equipment -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

271 Drug Testing -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

290 Misc. -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

361 Power -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

362 Water -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

363 Telephone -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

888 Reserve -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

-                     3,240           (3,240)             B-Warning 107,825        36,800           71,025           A-Stable

51,223               52,456         (1,233)             A-Stable 773,201        410,791         362,410         A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch:

Year-to-Date VarianceMonthly Variance

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense 

category or five percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-

date actual and annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.

A

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL



Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: Public Library Resources Fund

Account No.: 160

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 7/31/21

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected 

Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

112 OT -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

113 Benefits -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

-                     -              -                  -                  -                -                 -                 A-Stable -                  

220 Travel -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

230 Contract 181,372              -               181,372           51,905              -                 10,381            119,086          A-Stable 45,002              

233 Rent -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

240 Supplies 93,350                -               93,350             28,814              -                 5,763              58,772            A-Stable 27,278              

250 Equipment 640,360              -               640,360           223,843            -                 44,769            371,749          A-Stable 128,723            

270 Wkrs Comp -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

271 Drug Testing -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

290 Misc. -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

361 Power -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

362 Water -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

363 Telephone -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

450 Cap. Outlay -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

888 Reserve -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

915,082             -              915,082          304,562          -                60,912           549,607         A-Stable 201,002          

915,082             -              915,082          304,562          -                60,912           549,607         A-Stable 201,002          

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

112 OT -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

113 Benefits -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

-                     -              -                  A-Stable -                -                 -                 A-Stable

220 Travel -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

230 Contract 6,775                  3,334            3,441               A-Stable 170,105          51,905            118,201          A-Stable

233 Rent -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

240 Supplies 59                       5,147            (5,088)              B-Warning 93,350            28,814            64,535            A-Stable

250 Equipment 59,298                17,622          41,676             A-Stable 487,848          223,843          264,005          A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

271 Drug Testing -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

290 Misc. -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

361 Power -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

362 Water -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

363 Telephone -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

888 Reserve -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

66,132               26,102         40,030            A-Stable 751,303        304,562         446,741         A-Stable

66,132               26,102         40,030            A-Stable 751,303        304,562         446,741         A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch:

Year-to-Date VarianceMonthly Variance

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense 

category or five percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-

date actual and annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.

A

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL



Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 

Department: Guam Department of Education

Fund: Limited Gaming Fund

Account No.: 121

Budget Act(s): P.L. 35-99

YTD Exp.Date 7/31/21

B C D E F G H I J

Budget Act(s) 

Appropriations Reserve Allotments

GDOE YTD 

Expenditures

Manual 

Adjustment

Projected 

Remaining 

Expenditures

Projected 

Lapse/ 

(Shortfall) CODE Encumbrances

111 Salary -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

112 OT -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

113 Benefits -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

-                     -              -                  -                  -                -                 -                 A-Stable -                  

220 Travel -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

230 Contract 535,801              -               535,801           -                   -                  535,801          A-Stable -                   

233 Rent -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

240 Supplies -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

250 Equipment -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

270 Wkrs Comp -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

271 Drug Testing -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

290 Misc. -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

361 Power -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

362 Water -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

363 Telephone -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

450 Cap. Outlay -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

888 Reserve -                      -               -                   -                   -                 -                  -                  A-Stable -                   

535,801             -              535,801          -                  -                -                 535,801         A-Stable -                   

535,801             -              535,801          -                  -                -                 535,801         A-Stable -                  

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Monthly 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

12-Month 

Operations 

BUDGET

Year-to-Date 

ACTUALS Variance CODE

111 Salary -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

112 OT -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

113 Benefits -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

-                     -              -                  A-Stable -                -                 -                 A-Stable

220 Travel -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

230 Contract 133,951.00         -               133,951.00       A-Stable 535,801.00     -                  535,801.00     A-Stable

233 Rent -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

240 Supplies -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

250 Equipment -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

270 Wkrs Comp -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

271 Drug Testing -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

290 Misc. -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

361 Power -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

362 Water -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

363 Telephone -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

450 Cap. Outlay -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

888 Reserve -                      -               -                   A-Stable -                 -                  -                  A-Stable

133,951.00       -              133,951.00     A-Stable 535,801.00   -                 535,801.00   A-Stable

133,951.00       -              133,951.00     A-Stable 535,801.00   -                 535,801.00   A-Stable

Notes:

Definitions:

A-Stable:

B-Warning:

C-Watch:

indicating that the GDOE has positive variance reports in all budgeted expense categories at the time of reporting.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding ten percent (10%) of the year-to-date budgeted amount in an expense 

category or five percent (5%) in aggregate at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

indicating that the GDOE has a negative variance report exceeding two percent (2%) of the approved budget amount when combining year-to-

date actual and annualized projections at the time of reporting for budgetary object categories.

Year-to-Date Variance

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL

Monthly Variance

A

Account Code

Total Personnel

Total Operations

GRAND TOTAL



Education Financial Supervisory Commission Fiscal Year 2021 Labor Cost Report 

26 PP 

Average 26 PP JULY

21 PP 

Average 21 PP JULY 26 PP 21 PP

111 Salary 4,561,449 4,401,770 399,156 0 4,561,449 399,156 22,807,245

112 OT 23 0 0 0 23 0 115

113 Benefits 1,710,383 1,661,571 140,253 0 1,710,383 140,253 8,551,915

6,271,855 6,063,341 539,409 0 6,271,855 539,409 31,359,275

111 Salary 8,604 24,257 337 0 8,604 337 43,020

112 OT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

113 Benefits 125 352 5 0 125 5 625

8,729 24,609 342 0 8,729 342 43,645

0

JULY 2021

Projected 

Remaining 

Payroll

General Fund

Fund

Healthy 

Futures Fund

TOTAL

TOTAL

Account Code

Payroll Projections

Average PP Per Month Avg PPE Labor Cost


